
9> D EP 243/17

09.04.2019 Petitioner in person and Addi. AG 

aiongwith Habib Khan, Inspector (Legai) for the 

appeliant present.

In pursuance to order dated 09.01.2019, the 

representative of respondents has produced 

corrigendum dated 28.01.2019 through which 

the, reinstaterhent order of petitioner has been 

made effective, from the date , of dismissai i.e. 
10.05.2016.The appeiiant has affirmed his joining 

of duty.

In the circumstances the execution 

proceedings in hand appear to have reached 

iogicai conciusion. The same are, therefore, 
consigned. The petitioner shaii, however, be at 
iiberty to have the proceedings restored in case 

any portion of his grievance remained un-satisfied.

V^T'Chairman
Ii

ANNOUNCED
09.04.2019

/



\

09.01.2019 Counsel for petitioner and Addl. AG alongwith 

Habib Khan Inspector legal for the respondents present.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the 

order passed by respondents on 24.04.2018, though required 

reinstatement of petitioner^but with immediate effect and 

conditional to the outcome of proceedings in CPLA at the

-v - Apex Court. For the time being the petitioner does not
grudge the said condition, however, the^^tatement with

immediate effect i.e. 24.04.2018 is not in line with the 

judgment of this Tribunal under implementation as the order 

impugned therein requiring dismissal of appellant from 

service was set at naught. In his view, the 

petitioner/appellant should have been reinstated from the 

date the order impugned in the appeal was passed i.e. 

10.05.2016.

Prima facie, the order of reinstatement dated 

24.04.2018 is erroneous to the extent of its applicability 

with immediate effect. The representative of respondents 

shall produce corrigendum/correct order on the next date 

wherein the error is removed in accordance with judgment 

under implementation. To come up on 04:03.2019 before

S.B

Chairman

Learned counsel for the petitioner present and seeks 

adjournment. Adjourn. To come up for further proceedings 

on 09.04.2019 before S.B

04.03.2019

^Member

L - 'A-'



E.P No. 243/2017

Petitioner in person present. Mr. Ziaullah, Deputy 

District Attorney alongwith Mr. Farman Gul, S.I for the 

respondents present. Implementation report submitted, 

which is placed on record. Petitioner requested for 

adjournment to examine the same. Adjourned. To come up 

for further proceedings on 20.11.2018 before S.B.

04.10.2018

Khan Kundi)(Muhamm
Member

Counsel for the petitioner present. Mr. Kabirullah 

Khattak, Additional AG alongwith Mr. Farmani Gul, S.I 

for the respondents present. Respondent-department has 

submitted implementation report on the previous date. 

Today learned counsel for the petitioner expressed that he 

has objection on the same therefore, to come up for 

objection petition and arguments on the same on 

09.01.2019 before S.B.

20.11.2018

^ h-'
Muhammaa Amin Khan Kundi 

Member

L^ ■-



r. .

f

>1,

/

CORRIGENDUM

This office order issued vide Endst: No. 1182-83/EC, dated 

24.04.2018 wherein Constable Bakht Zada No. 350 was re-instated in service 

with immediate effect i.e from 24.04.2018. The reinstatement order of 

aforesaid Constable be considered from the.date of dismissal i.e 10.05.2016 

as per order issued from the Service Tribunal Peshawar.

u'-f
No. 0^3^' /EC, dated Peshawar the ^^/01/2019.

Copy of above is forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

SP Hqr: City Traffic Police, Peshawar.

Inspector Legal City Traffic Police, Peshawar.

SRC-II, OSI and PO City Traffic Police, Peshawar.

1.

3.

\



;
fr

2r

I'i f ;
^29.03.2018 Petitioner with counsel and Addl. AG alongwith Farmani

- t
Gul, S.I for the respondents present. Requested for 

adjournment. Last opportunity is given for implementation 

report. To come up for implementation report on 02.05.2018 

before S.B.

'
.1,

i

ii

•i

)

i i

i

i

02.05.2018 Petitioner in person ah^ Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, 

Additional AG for the respondents present. The Tribunal is 

non-functional due to retirement of our Hon’ble Chairman. 

Therefore, the case is adjourned. To come up for same on 

24.07.2018.I

!
Reader '

24.07.2018 Learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Muhammad Jan 

learned Deputy District Attorney present. Learned counsel for the 

petitioner seeks adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for 

implementation report on 29.08.2018 before S.B

I
r

Member
!

29.08.2018 Counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, 

Additional AG for the respondents present. Implementation 

report not submitted. Learned Additional AG seeks further 

adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for implementation 

report on 04.10.2018 before S.B.
i

V

{Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member

/,

I■



1*

fr'i fFORM OF ORDER SHEET

f
243/2017Execution Petition No.

Order or other proceedings with signature of JudgeDate of order 
Proceedings

S.No.

31 2

The Execution Petition of Mr. Bakhtzada submitted to-day by Mr. 

Taimur Ali Khan Advocate may be entered injthe^relevant Register and put 

up to the Court for proper order please.

18.12.20171

\ •I - rQ ,— lO !*-*■
REGISTRAR o

This Execution Petition be put up before S. Bench on-2-

29.12;2017 Clerk of the counsel for the petitioner present and 

Ail: AG present. Notice be issued to the respondents for 

implementation report positively, on 20.02.2018 before S.B.

i
V'

1-^

(Gur^b Khan) 
Member (E)

Counsel for the petitioner present and Mr. 

Muhammad .Ian, DDA alongvvilh Bashir S.l (Eegal) for 

official respondents present. Implementation report not

20.02.2018

submitted. Representative of the respondent department is
on the next date oldirected to submit implementation report

up for implementation report onhearing, 'i'o come
29.03.2018 before S.B.

(Gul Zeb^ffeT) 
Member.

x:

!

. -51
'i

-f • -
^ t



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR.

Execution Petition No.
In Service Appeal No.701/2016

/2017 Khyber Pak&twkhwa 
Service Tribunal

fi>iary No.,

Bakhtzada, Ex-Constable No.350,
R/0 Shakh No.6 District & Tehsil Charsadda.

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The Provincial Police officer, KPK, Peshawar.
The Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar.
The senior Superintendent of Police, Traffic, Peshawar.

1.
2.
3.

RESPONDENTS

EXECUTION PETITION FOR DIRECTING THE 
RESPONDENTS TO IMPLEMENT THE 
JUDGMENT DATED 30.10.2017 OF THIS 
HONOURABLE TRIBUNAL IN LETTER AND 
SPIRIT.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

That the petitioner has filed service appeal No. 701/2017 against 
the orders dated 13.06.2016, whereby the departmental appeal of 
the appellant against the order dated 10.05.2016 wherein, penalty 
of dismissal from service has been imposed upon appellant has 
been rejected for no good grounds.

1.

The appeal was finally heard by this august Tribunal on 
30.10.2017 and the august Tribunal was kind enough to accept the 
appeal and reinstate the appellant into service. (Copy of judgment 

dated 30.310.2017 is attached as Annexure-A)

2.

That the appellant filed application for the implementation of 
judgment of this august Tribunal and waited for more than one 
months to implement the judgment dated 30.10.2017 of this 
Honourable Tribunal, but the departmental authority did not take 
any action on the judgment dated 30.10.2017 till date.

3.

.V
t

- ■ y.

?
■i



4. That in-action and not fulfilling formal requirements by the
fTribunal, is 

totally illegal amount to disobedience and Contempt of Court.

That the judgment is still in the field and has not been suspended 

or set aside by the Supreme Court of Pakistan, therefore the
SoTS'no^th judgment dated
jO.10.2017 of this Honourable Tribunal in letter and spirit.

6. That the petitioner has having no other remedy except to file this 

execution petition. ^

5.

It IS therefore, most humbly prayed that the department may be 
irected to implement the Judgment dated 30.10.2017 of this 

august Tribunal in letter and spirit. Any other remedy, which this 
august Tribunal deems fit and appropriate that, may also be 
awarded m favour of petitioner.

PETITIONER
Bakhtzada

THROUGH:

(TAIMU LI KHAN) 
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

AFFIDAVIT:

It is affirmed and declared that the contents of the execution petition are true 
and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

DEPONENTjVTESTej(\oncT\
kdvoc^^

9^1•\ ft

- .■



• ?
;

1
/■

-i-
C ■’

BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWA

APPEAL NO."7g>/ 72016§:
Khybcr PakhtxiUhwa 

Service Tribunalme-'

Diary No.

Bakhtzada, Ex- Constable No. 350,

R/0 Shakh No.6, District & Tehsil Chars^dda.
Dated

(APPELLANT)

f VERSUS

rFi:
1. The Provincial Police Officer, KPK, Peshawar.
2. The Capital City Police, Officer, Peshawar.
3. The Senior Superintendent of Police, Traffic, Peshawar.

(RESPONDENTS)

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 
1974 AGAINST THE ODER DATED 13.06.2016, WHEREBY THE 

DEPARTMENT APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT AGAINST THE ORDER 

10.05.2016, WHEREIN, PENALTY OF DISMISSAL FROM 

HAS BEEN IMPOSED UPON APPELLANT HAS BEEN
DATED 

SERVICE 

REJECTED FOR NO GROUNDS.

PRAYER:

THAT ON THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPtAbrTHEnMPUGNED 

ORDER DATED 13.06.2Q16 AND 10.05.2016 MAY BE SET ASIDE 

AND THE APPELLANT MAY BE REINSTATED IN TO SERVICE WITH 

BACK AND CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS. AND ANY OTHER 

REMEDY, WHICH THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT AND 

APPROPRIATE THAT, MAY ALSO BE AWARDED IN FAVOUR OF

APPELLANT.

fTMedto-day

ALL

!



1
S',

Sr. Date of
order/
proceeding

Order or other proceedings with signature of Judge or Magistrate
No

\
s V

1 2 5 1
M

RICFORE rms KTTYBER PAKin UNKfTWA SERVICE I RfBUNAL

Service Appeal No. 701/2016

Date of Institution 
Date of Decision

.... 30.06.2016 
... 30.10.2017

Balchtzada, Dx-Constable No. 350,
R/0 Sliakh No. 6, District & Tehsil Charsadda.

Appellant
Versus

1. The Provincial Police Officer, KPK, Peshawar. ■
2. I ho Capital City Police, Officer, Peshawar.
3. 'I’hc Senior Superintendent.of Police, Traffic, Peshawar.

Respondents
\

JUDGMEN'i'

MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGITAL. MBMBTR: - Learned30.10.2017

counsel for the appellant present. Learned District Attorney 

behalf of the official respondents present.

2. The appellant has filed the present appeal under section 4 of 

the Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974 against the 

respondents and made impugned order dated 10.05.2016 of

on

respondent No. 3 whereby the appellant was 

of Dismissal from Service on the ground of absence from duty, 'fhe 

appellant has also challenged order dated 13.06.2016 whereby the

awarded major penalty

departmental appccil of the ■ appellant

ATTESi'ED
was rejected by the

respondent No. 2.

exaM
Khy^-r r ^

PcsLa'.var

hwa i
•



;

P- 2Sr-
I5J

WJ'-

3. Learned counsel for the appellant argued that be impugned/•j

order of dismissal of service is-illegal and void, further argued that/
/

the impugned order was issued without observing the codal

/ formalities and is also harsh. Turther argued that vide the impugned.

order, the competent authority has also regularized the absence

period of appellant as leave without pay hence the impugned order

of dismissal Ifom service, is not tenable in the eyes of law hence

liable to be struck down.

4. As against that learned District Attorney ‘while oppo.sing the

present appeal argued that the appellant remained willfully absent

without any application or permission and codal formalities were0
\ also completed, as such the impugned orders do not warrant any

n
interference

5. yVrgumcnts heard. File perused.

Perusal of the impugned order dated t0.05.201() would show6.

Lhtit the competent authority (respondent No. 3) while awarding the
4

major punishment of dismissal of service on the charge of absence

from duties^ also treated the period'of absence of appellant as leave

without pay. .The concluding para of the impugned order dated

10.05.2016 is reproduced as undcr:-

Keeping in view recoininendatlon of the enquiry ofjlcer as 
well as his previous service record and verbal explanalion lo 
the undersigned^, I am of the opinion that he is a habitual 
absentee; therefore, he is awarded major punishment of 
dismissal from, service under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police 
Pules 1975 with immediate effect. Pds ahsevice period, is 
treated as leave without pay.

ATTE TED
/I

tA- /her feaLMiiiid‘ivva 
Service Tribuiiai, 

Peshawar
7. 'fhc authority while passing the order of dis.missa! of the !



.iV'-'O, ■
\
\

—\

jpoS-’ni \

—. - '■ -* *•

^l^.(i\'<it

■ U s
•UlOO.l p.lOOO-T Opl 01

sop.nvl ■3'-'^P P^'-'^l0.1\3
LIMO .noqi -i'33qpou?>!SUOO oq oiiq 'sisoo

OABOl SB pOIBO-U oq
pp,ps pouod ^uraoAJOTUi om -poiBlSBno.i

D ip J O IU0.1J. iLreijoclch^OOIAIOS0-Ul
i SI Tu-BpoddB OLp r

ondiiii0], s-iopag pooo 

Apuo'ibosooo

'lUoaiMSiund j.o luo^xo opi
l^ssausici

puE po:idoooE SI

JO •ODUOJOjO.l
l^oddE iuoso.id Oip

Oip
-----.lOlpOUE pUE; 900Z) siuopnodsoqi ?

pai'onb oq (b£b » ^
E SE

1
5

iiLunsvd^'d J^^ 1j.raoHVP P^P^^jH’lHdOnPA'dCl
puE AJdXIO^PP'”^^

quospE po.iopisuoo '•1;
,1

■1.1003 

uooq OAEp 

lUEllodclE Uoq/A nSBlTESB

poqsaiEA sBq pBino.i.o 

oouoq ‘/^Bd PIOBIPAA OAEOl

svi^v0/\E01 UO pOlEO.l^Xsd :LnoipiA\
lOU piooo OM oovp

PBBI iBiEHoddB ovp qovqAV
22 popoooo.id uooq

Iouodoou3sqBoq^3u.^uB,nSo.aq
X.10A- oqi ‘po^

SB prepoddB ovp JO oouosqB
uo -yo popio.d Olp

luo.i-l. lUEjioddE
!■ ■

OOlMOS,o
/poiEOJj ‘Anp xuox 1

•■ I£ s
I



-i.' v>

o
V •

JL/
\oI^>^50 f P»i P

1 >«*/ 1B449
:^i(

l/^ U vili^
y

«

:/:L>
/

cpO'o^’♦

»

-X

(j 1^^ J w (>? nj3^^ J’i}^ ^fjtiillj

{) O’ ^xr //J^

(Jr^J3\ (Xt U XJ?' i J/^cPi L i^tf y < b^-L/if)/

(ij21 (jXl BvZi 3J^c^ji/c^ji^*ji\ iytj^ i5^i_/(Jj^i jLy^*J XXi?* i-

j

^Ujjf s'/ ^i/t3yi5*vl^ L Zl Jijvb"

b"^ J^ 3 x^\3 / ;^U b"i/l vjl J X^l- I (/‘B /3^ j/^

3JV X? 5''t'
«

>^j1r Ij^^t* j^^bj t/y"Bv/i \S3JjJ'L. Jyt^Ai XXy^cy^L

jt_J\ e
xJli

i

s
_ ij  ̂Ji?J: L" t J Ijy y(jl. L"g'i l/I : y

!

'll

.*1>.
"-<• ■li 44^':i^

■*=■

. :■ •; ^ -M



%

ORDER.

The Constable Bakht Zada No. 350 who was awarded major

f' punishment of dismissal from service vide this office endst: No. 431-35/PA,

dated 10.05.2016. He filed a petition in Service Tribunal Peshawar who set
'a .

y aside the aforesaid punishment order of this unit and ordered re-instatement 
"^^'of Constable Bakht Zada No. 350.

I
H-

- - -cx'%
Consequent, upon the decision of Hon'able Service TribunalWc-

fmg' Bakht Zada No. 350 is hereby re-instated conditionally and the intervening

Peshawar vide judgment order No. 701/2016, dated 30,10.2017, Constable

i. ' period be treated as leave of the kind due with immediate effect until the
• -'W -______________ _________ ______ —
,:.^/CPLA, filed by Police Department in apex court, is decide^^

5li'■■
m,!i-. ^
■1 ;

Hi

W-: A /
i; 1 A•I'.'r

• j
V. SENIOR SUPERINTEf^ENT^F POLICE, 

TRAFFIC, PE^aWaR
s\-/ I/i
■

!
/04/2018.

r:. No.//^^-'(?3/EC, dated Peshawar the

Copy for necessary action to the;

. . c-

K'.
I # A,:

7^ ;

1. SP Hqr: Traffic Peshawar.
2. SRC-II, OSI, PO Traffic Peshawar. !

:V-

s- M w. t WM

1^ 41! •w #
*#* 

W'*'
lif - "7 ,..-A

■f

A
c.

'Qi


